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DATE FIXTURE RAPID / NBL VENUE S LS ROFID / NBL R
ROUND 1 | RIVALRY ROUND ROUND 9
Thu April © Manawatl Jets vs Taranaki Airs 6:00PM / 7:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North Wed June 3 Auckland Tuatara vs Canterbury Rams 6:00PM / 7:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland
Fri April 10 Southland Sharks vs Otago Nuggets 6:30PM / 7:30PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercardgill Thu June 4 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Nelson Giants 6:00PM / 7:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier
Sat April 11 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Tauranga Whai 3:00PM / 4:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier Fri June 5 Otago Nuggets vs Franklin Bulls 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin
Sat April 11 Auckland Tuatara vs Franklin Bulls 6:30PM / 7:30PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland Sat June 6 Tauranga Whai vs Nelson Giants 3:00PM / 4:00PM TBC
Sun April 12 Wellington Saints vs Manawatu Jets 2:00PM / 3:00PM TSB Arena, Wellington Sat June 6 Taranaki Airs vs Auckland Tuatara 6:30PM / 7:30PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth
Sun April 12 Nelson Giants vs Canterbury Rams 5:00PM / 6:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson Sun June 7 Wellington Saints vs Otago Nuggets 2:00PM / 3:00PM TSB Arena, Wellington
ROUND 2 | SCHOOL HOLIDAY HOOPS ’ Sun June 7 Southland Sharks vs Franklin Bulls 5:00PM / 6:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercardgill ’
AUTHENTIC Tues April 14 Taranaki Airs vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 6:00PM / 7:00PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth ROUND 10
NEW YORK Wed April 15 Otago Nuggets vs Nelson Giants 6:00PM / 7:00PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin Fri June 12 Taranaki Airs vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM / 7:30PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth
PIZZA Thu April 16 Franklin Bulls vs Southland Sharks 6:00PM / 7:00PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe Sat June 13 Nelson Giants vs Southland Sharks 12:30PM / 1:30PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson
= Fri April 17 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Manawatu Jets 6:30PM / 7:30PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier Sat June 13 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Franklin Bulls 3:30PM / 4:30PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier B AS KET B ALL
Sat April 18 Tauranga Whai vs Taranaki Airs 3:00PM / 4:00PM TBC Sat June 13 Otago Nuggets vs Canterbury Rams 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin N ew zeal and
Sat April 18 Auckland Tuatara vs Southland Sharks 6:30PM / 7:30PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland Sun June 14 Auckland Tuatara vs Wellington Saints 2:00PM / 3:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland
Sun April 19 Canterbury Rams vs Wellington Saints 2:00PM / 3:00PM TBC Sun June 14 Manawat( Jets vs Tauranga Whai 5:00PM / 6:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
ROUND 3 | ANZAC WEEK ROUND 11 | INCLUSION ROUND
G ] G ardner Thu April 23 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Canterbury Rams 6:00PM / 7:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier Wed June 17 Nelson Giants vs Manawatu Jets 6:00PM / 7:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson
ojyeo i Fri April 24 Otago Nuggets vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin Thu June 18 Southland Sharks vs Taranaki Airs 6:00PM / 7:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill *
H OM E S Sat April 25 Franklin Bulls vs Canterbury Rams 12:30PM / 1:30PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe Fri June 19 Canterbury Rams vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM / 7:30PM TBC * *
Sat April 25 Manawatu Jets vs Auckland Tuatara 3:30PM / 4:30PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North Sat June 20 Auckland Tuatara vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 3:00PM / 4:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland
Sat April 25 Nelson Giants vs Wellington Saints 6:30PM / 7:30PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson Sat June 20 Otago Nuggets vs Taranaki Airs 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin
Sun April 26 Southland Sharks vs Tauranga Whai 1:00PM / 2:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercardgill Sun June 21 Franklin Bulls vs Wellington Saints 2:00PM / 3:00PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe
Mon April 277 Taranaki Airs vs Franklin Bulls 1:00PM / 2:00PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth Mon June 22 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Southland Sharks 6:00PM / 7:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier
Mon April 27 Wellington Saints vs Auckland Tuatara 4:00PM / 5:00PM TSB Arena, Wellington
ROUND 12 | INCLUSION ROUND
ROUND 4
L 1 ] a Wed June 24 Tauranga Whai vs Southland Sharks 6:00PM / 7:00PM TBC
' ‘ Il I: “u I ‘s T :::n:p:" £ gfa"mf;zn S:l:tjs\/;:::\::;' j:tss zzg::: j chc:::: ;:Ba?:::;:e;:f:;; Thu June 25 Manawatl Jets vs Otago Nuggets 6:00PM / 7:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
“v A n E I'I " “ s IE ot M:y , Tau?anga?/:;:jhai Ve Frankiin Bulls 12.-30PM v 1:30PM TBQ:) ’ Fri June 26 Wellington Saints vs Nelson Giants 6:30PM / 7:30PM TSB Arena, Wellington
] ] Sat June 27 Taranaki Airs vs Otago Nuggets 3:30PM / 4:30PM TSB Hub, New Plymouth
Sat May 2 AL S Ul AV S ELAC SERIE L ULCLEL IR LI s Sat June 27 Franklin Bulls vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM / 7:30PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe
Sat May 2 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Auckland Tuatara 6:30PM / 7:30PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier Sun June 28 Canterbury Rams vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 2:00PM / 3:00PM TBC fE?f’ M@ /’W W
Sun May 3 Canterbury Rams vs Otago Nuggets AR IRL A HR O TBC Sun June 28 Nelson Giants vs Auckland Tuatara 5:00PM / 6:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson
Sun May 3 Southland Sharks vs Manawatu Jets 5:00PM / 6:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill
ROUND 13
R e N e O N S OIS Wed July 1 Southland Sharks vs Canterbury Rams 6:00PM / 7:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill
Thu May 7 Taranaki Airs vs Southland Sharks 6:00PM / 7:00PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth Thu July 2 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Taranaki Airs 6:00PM / 7:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier
Fri May 8 Franklin Bulls vs Nelson Giants 6:30PM / 7:30PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe Fri July 3 Canterbury Rams vs Manawatu Jets 6:30PM / 7:30PM TBC
SENIEVAS) Tauranga Whai vs Canterbury Rams 12:30PM / 1:30PM TBC Mills Albert Sat July 4 Tauranga Whai vs Auckland Tuatara 3:00PM / 4:00PM TBC
Sat May 9 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Otago Nuggets 3:30PM / 4:30PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier B Sat July 4 Otago Nuggets vs Wellington Saints 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin
Sat May 9 Manawatu Jets vs Southland Sharks 6:30PM / 7:30PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North Sun July 5 Nelson Giants vs Franklin Bulls 2:00PM / 3:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson |
Sun May 10 Auckland Tuatara vs Nelson Giants 2:00PM / 3:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland g e ROUND 14 | SCHOOL HOLIDAY HOOPS
Sun May 10 Wellington Saints vs Franklin Bulls 5:00PM / 6:00PM Te Rauparaha Arena, Porirua
Thu July © Canterbury Rams vs Taranaki Airs 6:00PM / 7:00PM TBC
ROUND 6 m Fri July 10 Franklin Bulls vs Otago Nuggets 3:00PM / 4:00PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe
b b a r[erC a rd Wed May 13 Franklin Bulls vs Manawata Jets 6:00PM / 7:00PM Franklin Pool & Leisure, Pukekohe NBS 7Zetson Fri July 10 Tauranga Whai vs Wellington Saints 6:30PM / 7:30PM TBC
Thu May 14 Southland Sharks vs Auckland Tuatara 6:00PM / 7:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill ' Sat July 11 Manawata Jets vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 3:00PM / 4:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
Fri May 15 Tauranga Whai vs Manawatu Jets 6:30PM / 7:30PM TBC EI A N TS Sat July 11 Southland Sharks vs Nelson Giants 6:30PM / 7:30PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill
S\ S Taranaki Airs vs Wellington Saints 3:00PM / 4:00PM TSB Hub, New Plymouth SINCE 1982 Sun July 12 Wellington Saints vs Canterbury Rams 2:00PM / 3:00PM TSB Arena, Wellington
Sat May 16 Otago Nuggets vs Auckland Tuatara 6:30PM / 7:30PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin - U Sun July 12 Auckland Tuatara vs Otago Nuggets 5:00PM / 6:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland -
Sun May 17 Canterbury Rams vs Southland Sharks 2:00PM / 3:00PM TBC Mon July 13 Manawatl Jets vs Nelson Giants 6:00PM / 7:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
Sun May 17 Nelson Giants vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 5:00PM / 6:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson Wed July 15 Taranaki Airs vs Nelson Giants 6:00PM / 7:00PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth OLYTE DRINK
ROUND 7 Thu July 16 Otago Nuggets vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 6:00PM / 7:00PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin
S Fri July 17 Auckland Tuatara vs Manawatl Jets 6:30PM / 7:30PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland
Thu May 21 Southland Sharks vs Wellington Saints 6:00PM / 7:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill Sat July 18 Southland Sharks vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 3:00PM / 4:00PM ILT Stadium Southland, Invercaragil
e Fri May 22 Manawatl Jets vs Canterbury Rams 6:30PM / 7:30PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North Sat July 18 Wellington Saints vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM /7:30PM TSB Arena, Wellington
new balan ce Sat May 23 Franklin Bulls vs Hawke’s Bay Hawksj 3:00PM / 4:00PM Franklir-1 Pool & Lfaisure, Pukekohe Sun July 19 Canterbury Rams vs Auckland Tuatara 2:00PM / 3:00PM TBC
Sat May 23 Auckland Tuatara vs Tauranga Whali 6:30PM / 7:30PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland Sun July 19 Franklin Bulls vs Taranaki Airs 5:00PM / 6:00PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Gentre, Pukekohe
Sun May 24 Nelson Giants vs Otago Nuggets 2:00PM / 3:00PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson |
Sun May 24 Taranaki Airs vs Canterbury Rams 5:00PM / 6:00PM TSB Hub, New Plymouth ROUND 15 | FINALS COUNTDOWN |
Mon May 25 Wellington Saints vs Hawke’s Bay Hawks 6:00PM / 7:00PM Te Rauparaha Arena, Porirua Wed July 22 Tauranga Whai vs Otago Nuggets 6:00PM / 7:00PM TBC
ROUND 8 | RIVALRY REDEMPTION / TRADE WEEK Thu July 23 Hawke’s Bay Hawks vs Wellington Saints 6:00PM / 7:00PM Rodney Green Arenas, Napier
Fri July 24 Manawatl Jets vs Franklin Bulls 6:30PM / 7:30PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
Fri May 29 Taranaki Airs vs Manawatu Jets 6:30PM / 7:30PM TSB Stadium, New Plymouth Sat July 25 Wellington Saints vs Southland Sharks 3:00PM / 4:00PM TSB Arena, Wellington
SEISUEZCIS, Rl e A DL SIS E A E G <:00PM / 4:00PM "o Sat July 25 Nelson Giants vs Tauranga Whai 6:30PM / 7:30PM Trafalgar Centre, Nelson
SEISULEZCS, O TR ZL EURAT G L e el is 6:30PM /.7:SOPM L=C Sun July 26 Auckland Tuatara vs Taranaki Airs 2:00PM / 3:00PM Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland
Sun May 31 Franklin Bulls vs Auckland Tuatara 2:00PM / 3:00PM Franklin Pool and Leisure Centre, Pukekohe Sun July 26 Canterbury Rams vs Franklin Bulls 5:00PM / 6:00PM TBC
Sun May 31 Otago Nuggets vs Southland Sharks 5:00PM / 6:00PM Edgar Centre, Dunedin
Mon June 1 Manawatl Jets vs Wellington Saints 2:00PM / 3:00PM Fly Palmy Arena, Palmerston North
ELIMINATOR FINALS SEMI - FINALS
Wed July 29 Eliminator 1 7:00PM TBC Sat August1 Semi-Final 7:00PM
Thu July 30 Eliminator 2 7:00PM TBC Sun August 2 Semi-Einal 2 7:00PM
GRAND FINAL
Sun August 9 Grand Final 3:00PM

Every Game Live on SkY
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